
SMVDU/AA/25/.48 

Subject: Sanction for Utilization of Grant under PM-USHA Scheme - Phase 1 (Pending Amount) 

S.No Component 

Reference: Email dated 18-09-2025 from Finance Section regarding release of *1,53,41,643/- under PM-USHA 

2 

As approved by the Competent Authority, sanction is hereby accorded for the utilization of the grant amounting to 1,53,41,643/- released by RUSA, UT of Jammu & Kashmir to Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University (SMVDU) under Phase 1 (unspent amount) of the Grant to Strengthen Universities (GSU) component of the PM-USHA Scheme of the Ministry of Education, Government of India. 

The component-wise details are as follows: 

Copy to: 
1 
2 

3 

SHRI MATA VAISHNO DEVI UNIVERSITY 
Kakryal, Katra-182320, Jammu & Kashmir 

4 

Recognized under Sectlon 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 

5. 

NOTIFICATION 

Hard Component 

6 

(XRD & Zeta particles) 

7. 

Soft Component (Annexure A) 

Total 

All procurement shall be made strictly as per GFR 2017 regulations. The terms and 
conditions in the authorization order should be strictly followed in the above reference. 

Proposal to the mentioned activities to be submitted by 7th Oct, 2025 to Dean, AA / 
Nodal officer. 

This is issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

Amount Received in 1st Phase (unspent 
Amount) 

61,31,357/ 
F92,10,286/ 

Finance Officer, for information. 

1,53,41,643/ 

Dated..../09/2025 

All Deans/School Heads, Section Heads, for information. 

Prof. Balbir Singh, Dean(AA)/ Coordinator, will weekly monitor the progress and 
brief the PMC. 

1/c Website, for uploading of same on SMVDU website. 
Member Secretary, PM USHA Purchase Committee, for information 
AR(VC office), for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 

Concerned file. 

Registrar 



S 

1 

5 

6 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

Activities under Office of International Affairs 

Detail of activities (Soft Component) under PM 
USHA Scheme 

Modernization of Class Rooms 

15 

Evaluation Reforms/ Quality Improvements 
QAC 

16 

STEM promotional activities/ Competitions/ 
Project based learning under STEM/ 

Upgaradation of Research laboratories and 
DiRital libraries 

17 

MoUs 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Online training of faculty 
Entrepreneurial Skill Development Training 

NEP Workshop 

Purchase of Software 

Organization of remedial classes by Faculty 
Course Coordinators from SMVDU and 

Invited/Adiunct Faculty 
NEP based courses at SMVDU 

Placement/ Training and Certification 
programmes, Structural Reforms according to 
the increased industry-ready courses, and 
industry-academia linkages 
Setting up start-up incubation centres and 
technology development centers for skill-based 
courses with the help of Industries/Micro, Small 
& Medium Enterprises (MSME) at States/UTs 

Promotion and Embedding Indian Knowledge 
lSystem (IKS) in the Curriculum 
Setting up of Research and Development Cell 

Promotion of Indian Languages in University 

Adootion of Guidelines of UGC on Institutional 

Development Plan (1DP) 
Workshops/ Short Term/ Vocational/ Skill 

Dean, International Affairs1. Funds released vide 

Order no. 10 of RUSA 

Enhancement Trainings 
Faculty/ Staff Trainings 

Anexux A 

Industrial Visits for exposure to the students 

School/Section 

Schools 

DQA 

Central Library/ HoDs 
W.r.t. School Library 

Dr. Sunil Kr. Wanchoo & 

Schools 

R&D Wing 

DQA 

SMVDU) 
Academic Affairs Section 

Schools in Consultation 
with Purchase 

Prof. Supran Sharma (EDC 

S&P Ning 
Schools 

Committee, PM-USHA and 

Academic Affairs Section 
TPO & Schools 

CEO-TBIC 

Dr. Madhu Mangal 

Funds Receiving Date from Funds for Phase 
PM-USHA 1 (|NR) 

R&D Wing 

Dr. Anurag Kumar 

|2024, dated: 18th Nov. 
2024 

Chaturvedi, Head SoP&C 

DQA 

DQA 

'Grant to strengthen 
Universities' component 
of PM-USHA Scheme of 
Govt. of India, 

Schools 

2. Grant Name: 

3. Amount received: 

Rs. 5 Crores (out of Rs. 
10 Crores sanctioned for 

Phase I of said project.) 

Academic Affairs Section 

4. Amount received 

under soft component: 
Rs.88.88 Lakhs (out of 
Rs.97.50 lakhs 
sanctioned for phase ) 

250000 

250000 

250000 

2000000 

250000 

100000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

2000000 

100000 

250000 

500000 

1000000 

100000 

500000 

S00000 

100000 

500000 

250000 

250000 

Unspent Amount for 
utilization 

250000 

45064 

2000000 

250000 

100000 

200000 

64973 

141620 

1351000 

100000 

171415 

490000 

168752 

100000 

28700 

385648 

50050 

97093 

48961 

88081 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

