

ऱ्यी माता वैष्णो देवी विश्वविद्यालय

SHRI MATA VAISHNO DEVI UNIVERSITY

Kakryal, Katra-182320, Jammu & Kashmir Recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

SMVDU/AA/25/.1.748

36¹¹ Dated:..../09/2025

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Sanction for Utilization of Grant under PM-USHA Scheme - Phase 1 (Pending Amount)

Reference: Email dated 18-09-2025 from Finance Section regarding release of \$1,53,41,643/- under PM-USHA

As approved by the Competent Authority, sanction is hereby accorded for the utilization of the grant amounting to ₹1,53,41,643/- released by RUSA, UT of Jammu & Kashmir to Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University (SMVDU) under Phase 1 (unspent amount) of the Grant to Strengthen Universities (GSU) component of the PM-USHA Scheme of the Ministry of Education, Government of India.

The component-wise details are as follows:

S.No	Component	Amount Received in 1st Phase (unspent Amount)
1	Soft Component (Annexure A)	₹61,31,357/-
2	Hard Component	₹92,10,286/-
	(XRD & Zeta particles)	, = 1, = 2 2,
	Total	₹1,53,41,643/-

All procurement shall be made strictly as per GFR 2017 regulations. The terms and conditions in the authorization order should be strictly followed in the above reference.

Proposal to the mentioned activities to be submitted by 7^{th} Oct, 2025 to Dean, AA / Nodal officer.

This is issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Copy to:

1. Finance Officer, for information.

- 2. Prof. Balbir Singh, Dean(AA)/ Coordinator, will weekly monitor the progress and brief the PMC.
- 3. All Deans/School Heads, Section Heads, for information.
- 4. I/c Website, for uploading of same on SMVDU website.
- 5. Member Secretary, PM USHA Purchase Committee, for information
- 6. AR(VC office), for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 7. Concerned file.

Annexum (A)

r	Detail of activities (Soft Component) under PM- USHA Scheme	School/Section	Funds Receiving Date from PM-USHA	Funds for Phase 1 (INR)	Unspent Amount fo utilization
1		ean, International Affairs	1. Funds released vide Order no. 10 of RUSA 2024, dated: 18th Nov. 2024	250000	250000
2	Modernization of Class Rooms	Schools	2. Grant Name:	250000	0
3	Evaluation Reforms/ Quality Improvements- IQAC	DQA	'Grant to strengthen Universities' component of PM-USHA Scheme of Govt. of India,	250000	45064
4	Upgaradation of Research laboratories and Digital libraries	Central Library/ HoDs w.r.t. School Library	3. Amount received:	2000000	2000000
5	STEM promotional activities/ Competitions/ Project based learning under STEM/	Dr. Sunil Kr. Wanchoo & Schools	Rs. 5 Crores (out of Rs. 10 Crores sanctioned for Phase I of said project.)	250000	250000
6	MoUs	R&D Wing	4. Amount received under soft component: Rs.88.88 Lakhs (out of Rs.97.50 lakhs sanctioned for phase I)	100000	100000
7	Online training of faculty	DQA	1	200000	200000
8	Entrepreneurial Skill Development Training	Prof. Supran Sharma (EDC SMVDU)	7	200000	64973
9	NEP Workshop	Academic Affairs Section	1	200000	141620
10	- available of sortward	Schools in Consultation with Purchase Committee, PM-USHA an S&P Wing		2000000	1351000
11	Organization of remedial classes by Faculty Course Coordinators from SMVDU and Invited/Adjunct Faculty	Schools	1	100000	100000
17	NEP based courses at SMVDU	Academic Affairs Section	7	250000	171415
1	programmes, Structural Reforms according to the increased industry-ready courses, and industry-academia linkages	TPO & Schools		500000	490000
	.4 Setting up start-up incubation centres and technology development centers for skill-based courses with the help of Industries/Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises (MSME) at States/UTs	CEO-TBIC		1000000	168752
	Promotion and Embedding Indian Knowledge System (IKS) in the Curriculum	Dr. Madhu Mangal Chaturvedi, Head SoP&	c	100000	100000
	Setting up of Research and Development Cell	R&D Wing		500000	28700
	Promotion of Indian Languages in University	Dr. Anurag Kumar		500000	385648
_	18 Adoption of Guidelines of UGC on Institutional Development Plan (IDP) 19 Workshops/ Short Term/ Vocational/ Skill	Academic Affairs Section	on	100000	50050
	Enhancement Trainings	DQA		500000	97093
-	 Faculty/ Staff Trainings Industrial Visits for exposure to the students 	DQA		250000	48961
	Production visits for exposure to the students	Schools		250000	88081

